
INVITATION TO BID 

The NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL @ 111 Walker St. Bogalusa, La, 70427 

will receive sealed bids until/ 0:00 a.m. Tuesday,  June 27, 2023 at the School 

Lunch Office located in the School, 111 Walker St. Bogalusa, La. 70427, for the 

purchase of Food Items for the Northshore Charter School Lunch cafeteria for the 

2023-2024 school year, which begins August 1, 2023 and ends July 31, 2024. 

Bids must be submitted on the Bid Form attached and must exclude sales tax. Bids 

may be hand delivered, emailed or mailed. Mailed bids must be sent "Certified 

Mail, Return Receipt Requested". Please mark envelope as containing ''Bid on 

Food Items". Bid related information available online at 

northshorecharterschool.org and electronic bids may be submitted online at 

jeanna@northshorecharterschool.org 

The School reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and waive informalities. 

Northshore Charter School Lunch reserves the right to renew any or all contracts for 

a period of up to 3 years if all parties agree. 

Northshore Charter School has spent a total of $180,636.55 on food purchases as of 
June 30, 2022 for the 2021-2022 school year. 

Jeanna S. Wheat Supervisor 
School Food Service 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 
Delivery 
Periods 

Bid Opening: June 27,2023, 10:00 am 
Bid Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24

Item 

30202 

30401 

30407 

30416 

30418 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Staple Groceries** 

Description 

Hominy Grits 
Pl:1 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 PS:O P9:0 

Total Unit 

1 8/5# 
P5:0 

Grits, quick, white: fine,enriched, degermi
nated, fed. spec n-c-516, Steel cut, 
10/5#/cs Jim Dandy or approved equal. Price 
per case. 

Corn Chips 
Pl:4 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

4 CS-8-1# 
P5:0 

Corn chips, vacuum sealed, Whole Grain Rich; 
Reduced Fat;l oz provides 1.25 oz Grain 
Equivalents; Frito or approved equal. 1# 
bag State count per case;Price per 1# bag. 

Cheetos , chili cheese 
Pl: 6 P2: 0 P3: 0 P4: 0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

6 104-.875 
P5:0 

chili cheese flavored cheetos;104/cs.Frito 
or approved equal.Price per case 

Salsa flavored multigrain Chip 1 104/case 
Pl:1 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

Salsa flavored multigrain Chip; 104 bags/cs. 
Frito Lay or approved equal. Price per case. 

SNACK MIX KIDS MIX 7 cs-104 
Pl:7 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

Snack Mix Kids Mix;Quaker code 36308 or 
approved equal .875 oz bags; 104/cs. Price 
per case 

Continued on page: 2 

Brand Price 



















NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL 

PUBLIC FOOD VENDOR - BID PROPOSAL CONT. 

BREAKFAST Items 

BID OPENING: 6/27/2023 10:00 a.m. 

BID DATE RANGE: 08/01/2023-07/31/2024 

*** BID PROPOSAL -- -

COCOA PUFFS NOTEABLES 48-CASE

COCOA PUFFS CEREAL BREAKFAST IN A BAG: ESCH BAG CONSISTS OF COCOA PUFFS CEREAL, WG 

GRAHAMS, AND A 100% APPLE JUICE . EACH BAG PROVIDES 2 OZ. OF GRAIN EQUIV AND Yz CUP FRUIT. 

NOTABLES OR APPROVED EQUAL: 48/CS PRICE PER CASE. 

LUCKY CHARMS NOTEABLES 48-CASE 

LUCKY CHARMS CEREAL BREAKFAST IN A BAG: EACH BAG CONSISTS OF LUCKY CHARM CEREAL, WG 

GRAHAMS AND A 100 % ORANGE JUICE - EACH BAG PROVIDES 2 OZ. OF GRAIN EQUIV AND Yz CUP 

FRUIT, NOTABLES OR APPROVED EQUAL; 48 /CS PRICE PER CASE 

CINNAMON TOAST NOTABLES 48-CASE 

CINN. TOAST CRUNCH CEREAL BREAKFAST IN A BAG: EACH BAG CONSISTS OF CINN. TOAST CEREAL , WG 

GOLDIFSH AND 100% JUICE -EACH BAG PROVIDES 2 OZ. OF GRAIN EQUIV AND Yz CUP FRUIT, NOTABLES 

OR APPROVED EQUAL; 48/CS PRICE PER CASE 

TRIX CEREAL NOTABLES 48-CASE

TRIX CEREAL BREAKFAST IN A BAG: EACH BAG CONSISTS OF TRIX CEREAL, WG GRAHAMS AND 100 % 

JUICE -EACH BAG PROVIDES 2 OZ. OF GRAIN EQUIV AND Yz CUP OF FRUIT, NOTABLES OR APPROVED 

EQUAL ; 48/CS PRICE PER CASE 

HONEY NUT CHEERIOS NOTABLES 

HONEY NUT CHEERIOS BREAKFAST IN A BAG CONSISTS OF HONEY NUT CHEERIOS CEREAL, WG 

GRAHAMS AND 100 % JUICE -EACH BAG PROVIDES 2 OZ. GRAIN EQUIV AND Yz CUP OF FRUIT, 

NOTABLES OR APPROVED EQUAL: 48/CS PER PRICE 





NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23- 07/31/24

SCHOOL FOOD 
SERVICE 

Northshore Charter School 
111 Walker 
St. 
Bogalusa, La. 
70427 
Phone: 
Fax: 

(985)746-6963 
(985)732-0580 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Staple Groceries 

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all items at the price 
set opposite each item. 

Signature ______________ _ 

Phone# 

Fax# 

Continued on page: 11 

Email Address 

Date 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor Delivery once a week as needed 
Periods 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24

Item 

50100 

50101 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Frozen(Bfst/Ham/Piz 

Description Total Unit 

ORANGE JUICE--40Z 62 CS-70/40 
Pl:62 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

100% ORANGE JUICE; NO ADDED SUGAR;FROZEN 
INDIVIDUAL PORTIONS; U.S. GRADE A JUICE 
40Z CUPS. PRICE PER CASE. SUNCUP OR APPROVED 
EQUAL STATE COUNT PER CASE 

APPLE JUICE-40Z 52 CS-70/40 

Brand Price 

Pl:52 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 ���������� 

50102 

50108 

P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 
FROZEN APPLE JUICE; 100% JUICE; NO ADDED 
SUGAR; U.S. GRADE A 4 OZ INDIVIDUAL 
CUPS.SUNCUP OR APPROVED EQUAL. PRICE PER 
CASE. STATE COUNT PER CASE. 

ORANGE BLEND 100% JUICE 4 70/4 oz/ 
Pl:4 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 PS:O P9:0 

ORANGE BLEND 100% JUICE; ORANGE JUICE 
PRIMARY JUICE INGREDIENT TO BE FOLLOWED BY 
APPLE JUICE, PINEAPPLE JUICE AND/OR PEAR 
CONCENTRATES. FROZEN; 4 OZ CARTON PROVIDES 
1/2 CUP FRUIT IN NSLP; 70/4 OZ CARTONS PER 
CASE. SUNCUP 030110 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PRICE 
PER CASE. 

ORANGE/PINEAPPLE JC-40Z 12 CS-70/40 
Pl:12 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 ����������-

P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 
FROZEN JUICE CUPS 100% JUICE MIX OF 
ORANGE/PINEAPPLE; NO ADDED SUGAR; U.S. GRADE 
A. INDIVIDUAL 4 OZ CUPS.SUNCUP OR APPROVED
EQUAL. PRICE PER CASE. STATE COUNT PER CASE

Continued on page: 12 





















































NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 
Northshore Charter School 
111 Walker St. 
Bogalusa, La. 70427 
Phone: (985)746-6963 
Fax (985)732-0580 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24

*** BID PROPOSAL---Frozen (Bfst/Ham/Piz 

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all items at the price 
set opposite each item. 

Signature ______________ _ 

Phone# 

Fax# 

Continued on page: 31 

Email Address 

Date 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 
 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2022 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24 

Item 

60107 

60109 

60113 

60203 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Beef/Pork *** 

Description 

Beef pattie, Charbroiled 
Pl:16 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

Total Unit 

16 90-3 oz/ 
P5:0 

100% Beef Pattie;Fully Cooked; 2.4 - 3.0 oz. 
Each pattie must provide min. 2 M/Ma. <250 
mg Sodium No MSG allowed.American Food 
Groups 290906,Advance 22193, or approved 
Equal. Price per case. State count per case. 

BEEF STEAK BURGER FB 
Pl:3 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

3 CS-180 
P5:0 

FULLY COOKED BEEF STEAK BURGER (80/20) ROUND 
SHAPE WITH SCALLOPED EDGE. CN LABELED SMART 
PICK 69050 OR APPROVED EQUAL. INGREDIENTS 
SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY ADDITIVES EXCEPT 
SALT, FLAVOR, AND NATURAL FLAVOR. STATE 
COUNT PER CASE. PRICE PER CASE 

Salisbury Beef Patty 4 cs-240 
Pl:4 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

Fully cooked Beef Pattie; 3.0 oz pattie 
provides 3M/MA in CN Program; CN Label 
required. Sodium< 350 mg. No MSG allowed: 
American Food Group #290850-160/3 oz/cs or 
approved equal. Price per case. 

Pork, Ham 
Pl:160 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

160 Pound 
P5:0 

Pork, Ham Buffet Style; Fully cooked; Ham 
and Water Product--Hickory smoked 97% fat 
free; 10-12# avg. Shipped refrigerated; 
Bryan Slice master Ham; Code #12973 or 
Approved Equal. Price per pound. 

Continued on page: 32 

Brand Price 





NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 
Northshore Charter School 
111 Walker St. 
Bogalusa, La. 70427 
Phone: (985)746-6963 
Fax: (985)732-0580 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am 
Bid Date Range: 08/01/23 -07/31/24 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Beef/Pork *** 

Delivery : once a 
week 

 

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all items at the price 
set opposite each item. 

Signature ______________ _ 

Phone# 

Fax# 

Continued on page: 34 

Email Address 

Date 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23- 07/31/24 

Item 

70104 

70105 

70106 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Chicken/Poul try *** 

Description 

WG POPCORN CHICKEN 
Pl:3 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

Total Unit 

3 cs/6/cs 
P5:0 

White breast meat chopped and formed popcorn 
chicken; 51% whole grain rich breading;CN 
labeled; each serving 12 pc provides 2 M/MA 
and 1 oz Grain equivalent; ProView 43015WG, 
Tyson 70368-928, or approved equal. Price 
per case. 

Pattie,Breaded Chicken 
Pl:4 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

4 cs-20# 
P5:0 

Breaded Chicken Pattie, made from whole 
muscle trim; fully cooked fillet 
shaped,whole grain breading;Frozen; 3.0 
oz.portion yields 2 oz. M/MA and 1 ounce 
Grain Equiv;CN label Required. State Count 
per case. ProView 50215-WG, or Gold Creek 
2501, or approved Equal. 20# box Price per 
case. 

Breaded chicken Tenders 
Pl:7 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

7 320-1 oz 
P5:0 

Whole Grain Breaded fully cooked shaped 
chicken tenders; RTC; ProView 
46015-WG,KD90,Gold Gist 6207, Gold Creek 
4501 or approved equal Ea.serving (approx 3 
tenders) provides 2.0 oz M/MA 160 pieces per 
case. 10# box.Price per case. 

Continued on page: 35 

Brand Price 









NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 
Northshore Charter School 
111 Walker St. 
Bogalusa La. 
70427 

Phone: 
Fax: 

(985)746-6963
(985)732-0580

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am 
Bid Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24

*** BID PROPOSAL---Chicken/Poultry *** 

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all items at the price 
set opposite each item. 

Signature ______________ _ 

Phone# 

Fax# 

Continued on page: 39 

Email Address 

Date 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24 

Item 

80103 

80104 

80109 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Seafood & Cheese** 

Description 

Fish, Portions 
Pl:14 P2:0 
P6:0 P7:0 

P3:0 
P8:0 

P4:0 
P9:0 

Total Unit 

14 44-3.6 o

PS:O 

Fish,Cod or Pollock Portion; oven-ready; 
ready; Approximately 4oz. portion to yield 2 
oz.cooked fish; No tripolyphosphates or any 
other chemical added;U.S.Inspected;Price/cs 
good Harbor 52132 or HighLiner Foods 1089633 
45/3.6 oz/cs. 

FISH PORTION NORTH 

Pl:10 P2:0 

P6:0 P7:0 
Pollock Strips 

COD 
P3:0 
P8:0 

P4:0 
P9:0 

Pl:12 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

10 CS-44/3. 

P5:0 

12 cs 
P5:0 

Oven REady Breaded Pollock Strips. 3 Strips 
provide 2 M/MA and 1 Bread in CN program. No 
Additives or Sodium Tripolyphosphate. 
HighLiner Foods 1089303 or approved equal. 
18.75# box. Price/cs 

Continued on page: 40 

Brand Price 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 

Northshore Charter 
School 

111 Walker St. 

Bogalusa, La. 70427 

Phone: (985)746-6963 
Fax: (985)732-0580 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am 
Bid Date Range: 08/01/23 -07/31/24

*** BID PROPOSAL---Seafood& Cheese** 

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all items at the price 
set opposite each item. 

Signature ______________ _ 

Phone# 

Fax# 
--------

Continued on page: 41 

Email Address 

Date 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23- 07/31/24

Item 

90102 

90105 

90108 

90109 

90110 

*** BID PROPOSAL---ProcessedFoods*** 

Description Total Unit 

2 6/#10/cs 

Brand Price 

Apples,Sliced 
Pl:2 P2:0 P3:0 

PS:O 
P4:0 
P9:0 

P5:0 
����������� 

P6:0 P7:0 

Apples, Sliced; U.S.Grade A; Solid Pack; 
Min.Dr.Wt. 6.5#; 6/#10/cs. Price/cs. 

Fruit Cocktail 
Pl:5 P2:0 
P6:0 P7:0 

P3:0 
PS:O 

P4:0 
P9:0 

5 6/#10/cs 
P5:0 

����-

Fruit Cocktail, U.S.Grade B or Better; 
Min.Dr.Wt. 71oz. Light Syrup; 6/#10/cs 
Price/case. 

Peaches,Diced 
Pl:2 P2:0 
P6:0 P7:0 

P3:0 
PS:O 

P4:0 
P9:0 

2 6/#10/cs 
P5:0 

����������� 

Peaches, diced or sliced; Yellow Cling; 
U.S.Grade A; Packed in fruit juice; 36-45 
ct.;Min.Dr.Wt. 66.5 oz. 6/#10/cs.;Price/cs. 

Peaches,Slices 
Pl:2 P2:0 
P6:0 P7:0 

P3:0 
P8:0 

P4:0 
P9:0 

2 6/#10/cs 
P5:0 

����-

Peaches, Slices; U.S.Grade B or Better; 
Light Syrup; Min.Dr.Wt. 66 oz.; 6/#10/cs 
Price/cs 

Pears,Diced or Sliced 3 6/#10/cs 
Pl:3 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 ���� 
P6:0 P7:0 PS:O P9:0 

Pears, Diced or Sliced;Bartlett; Packed in 
pear juice; Min.Dr.Wt.63 oz.;Ct.35-40; 
U.S.Grade B 6/#10/cs; Price/cs 

Continued on page: 42 







































NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 
Northshore Charter School 
111 Walker St. 
Bogalusa, La. 
70427 
Phone: (985)746-6963 
Fax: (985)732-0580 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am 
Bid Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Processed Foods*** 

 

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all items at the price 
set opposite each item. 

Signature ______________ _ Date 

Phone# Email Address 

Fax# 

Continued on page: 53 









NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor Periods  

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23- 07/31/24

Item 

14102 

14104 

14105 

14106 

*** BID PROPOSAL---Smart Snacks*** 

Description Total Unit 

FLAMIN HOT CHEETOS BAKED 3 CS/104 
Pl:3 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 

P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 
BAKED FLAMIN HOT WGR CHEETOS; MUST MEET 
SMART SNACK CRITERIA; .875 OZ BAGS. FRITO 
LAY OR APPROVED EQUAL. 104/CS PRICE PER CASE 

RF TORTILLA CHIPS FLAMAS 3 CS/72 
Pl:3 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

REDUCED FAT TORTILLA CHIPS FLAMAS; MUST MEET 
SMART SNACK CRITERIA; 1 OZ SERVING SIZE; 
72/CS FRITO LAY OR APPROVED EQUAL; PRICE PER 
CASE. 

RF SPICY SWEET CHILI TORTILLA 3 CS/72 
Pl:3 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

REDUCED FAT SPICY SWEET TORTILLA CHIPS; MUST 
MEET SMART SNACK CRITERIA; 1 OZ BAG; FRITO 
LAY OR APPROVED EQUAL. 72/CS. PRICE PER CASE. 

RF NACHO CHEESE TORTILLA CHIPS 2 CS/72 
Pl:2 P2:0 P3:0 P4:0 P5:0 
P6:0 P7:0 P8:0 P9:0 

REDUCED FAT NACHO CHEESE TORTILLA CHIPS; 
MUST MEET SMART SNACKS CRITERIA; 1 OZ BAGS; 
FRITO LAY OR APPROVED EQUAL. 72/CS. PRICE 
PER CASE. 

Continued on page: 54 

Brand Price 



NORTHSHORE CHARTER SCHOOL FOOD 

Public Food Vendor 

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 
Northshore Charter School 
111 Walker St. 
Bogalusa, La. 70427 
Phone: (985)839-7776 
Fax: (985)839-0132 

Delivery 
Periods 

Bid Opening: 06/27/2023 10:00 am Bid 
Date Range: 08/01/23 - 07/31/24

*** BID PROPOSAL---Smart Snacks*** 

once a week

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all items at the price 
set opposite each item. 

Signature ______________ _ 

Phone# 

Fax# 

-- End of Report --

Email Address 

Date 
------


